
ACE Enrolled Nurse 2026 Timeline 
 

 
 

April Entry Point (2026) 

Wednesday 8 April April 2026 EN Entry Point Opens – 9am  

Tuesday 5 May April 2026 EN Entry Point Closes – 12noon  

Wednesday 6 May – 

Friday 15 May   

ACE Eligibility Audit: ACE Centre will extract all complete 

applications, audit them to ensure they meet the eligibility criteria 

and move all eligible applicants into the Enrolled Nurse National 

Talent Pool, within 8 working Days.  

Monday 18 May  Employers Receive April 2026 Entry Point Spreadsheet and is Given 

Access to National Talent Pool:  ACE Centre will create a 

spreadsheet1 of all applicants who have entered into the EN 

National Talent Pool through the April 2026 Entry Point and will give 

employers access to the updated on-going National EN Talent Pool.  

 

August Entry Point (2026) 

Wednesday 5 August August 2026 EN Entry Point Opens – 9am  

Tuesday 1 September  August 2026 EN Entry Point Closes – 12noon  

Wednesday 2 September 

– Friday 11 September   

ACE Eligibility Audit: ACE Centre will have 8 working days to extract 

all complete applications, audit them to ensure they meet the 

eligibility criteria and move all eligible applicants into the Enrolled 

Nurse National Talent Pool.  

Monday 14 September    Employers Receive August 2026 Entry Point Spreadsheet and is 

Given Access to National Talent Pool: ACE Centre will create a 

spreadsheet2 of all applicants who have entered the EN National 

Talent Pool through the August 2026 Entry Point and will give 

employers access to the updated on-going National EN Talent Pool.  

 

 
1 The spreadsheet will contain all EN applicants that have entered the Talent Pool through the specific entry 
point and not only applicants who have preferenced a specific District.  
2 Same as above 


